FORM PTO-1595 R1 05 - 18 - 19	98 3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10071160	attached original documents or copy theree
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Juey Troklus	Name: Boyz, Inc.
Ronald Stone	Internal Address: 7401 Roman Drives
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Livisville, Ky 40258
3. Nature of conveyance: MLD 4-23-98	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ Yo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is: <u>C4-23-98</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/045177	
(	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Theresa F. Cambriano	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$
Internal Address: 6 Wheat, Camoviano,	☐ Enclosed
Smith & Beres	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8225 Shelbyville Road	Deposit account number:
	5 00 265
City: LIVISVILL State: Ky ZIP: 40222	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
25/15/1998 1588877 00000019 500255 09065177 DO NOT US Sale Ref: 00000019 Mai: 500265 09065177 01 FC:581 40.00 CH	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  ,	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
HALLY M BASHOR  Name of Person Signing  Author  Author  Name of Person Signing	Bestur 0423/98
3 3	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Joey Troklus, residing at 7401 Ronan Drive, Louisville, KY 40258, and I, Ronald Stone, residing at 2400 Ampere Drive, Louisville, KY 40299, have invented certain improvements in a BALL THROWING MACHINE and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent therefor on  $\frac{4-21-98}{21-98}$ , 1998 and  $\frac{4}{22}$  1998, respectively, and

WHEREAS, <u>Boyz</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a <u>Kentucky</u> corporation having offices at <u>7401 Ronan</u> <u>Drive</u>, <u>Louisville</u>, <u>KY 40258</u> U.S.A. (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire my entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Boyz, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that Boyz, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with Boyz, Inc. and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as

PATENT REEL: 9162 FRAME: 0849 deemed necessary by <u>Boyz</u>, <u>Inc.</u> to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to <u>Boyz, Inc.</u>.

Signed and sealed at Louisville. KY on 4-21, 1998
Joey Inoblus
Joey Trokius State of <u>Kentucky</u> )
)ss County of Jefferson)
County Oi <u>-6-77-3-2-7</u>
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $2^{1/2}$ day of $4pri/2$ , $1998$
Thurs Camonara
Notary Public
My commission $\frac{expires}{10-24-2000}$ .
Signed and sealed at <u>Lowsville</u> , <u>RV</u> on <u>4/21</u> , 1998
Look Jan
Ronald Stone
State of)
)ss
County of)
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ day of, 19_
Notary Public
My commission

RECORDED: 04/23/1998